

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 9352/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in O.P.No.5859/2001 and

Order dated 29/8/2005 in RP No. 855/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.M. MUKUNDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASSINIKADAVU SREE MUTHAPPAN S.S.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9576 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition No...../2005 (CC 9352/2005) is granted.

Issue notice limited to the question as to continuation of the directions as

contained in the impugned judgment pending framing of the scheme by the State

58 Government and/or by the Deputy Commissioner, as provided in Section of the

Madras Hindu Religious and Charitable Endowments Act, 1951 as extended to the State of Kerala.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master