

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21804-21805/2005

P.M. MUKUNDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASSINIKADAVU SREE MUTHAPPAN S.S.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21806-21807 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24730 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25796 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri ,Adv

Mr P.V.Vinod, Adv.

Mr P Rajesh, Adv.

Mr M.Sothi, Adv.

Mr Haribansh Manav, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms Usha Nandini, Adv.

Mr Biju P Raman, Adv.

Mr Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service on unserved

-2-

Item No.18

respondents though sufficient time has been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

As last chance, served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj