

Ê

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21804-21805/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2004 in OP No.5859/2001 dated
29/08/2005 in RP No.855/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.M. MUKUNDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASSINIKADAVU SREE MUTHAPPAN S.S.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21806-21807 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24730 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25796 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B., Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter, circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing

additional affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|